IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 STUDENT FEE DISTRIBUTION

(2) Students may opt-out of the Student Clubs and Organizations Fee

FULL TIME STUDENT - PER SEMESTER semester - Semester Increase

2022-2023 2023-2024 Amount %
Undergraduate $ 397880 $ 4,178.00 199.20 5.0%
Western Undergraduate Exchange 5,460.81 5,676.00 215.19 3.9%
Undergraduate Non-Resident 12,967.61 13,733.00 765.39 5.9%
Graduate 5,315.12 5,634.00 318.88 6.0%
Graduate Non-Resident 14,303.93 15,076.00 772.07 5.4%
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (included in above totals)
Student Enrollment, Engagement, and Success S 27.16 §$ 27.16 - 0.0%
Student Health and Wellness 161.01 171.44 10.43 6.5%
Institutional Operations, Services, and Support 756.14 912.31 156.17 20.7%
Student Government 66.47 66.47 - 0.0%
Student Clubs and Organizations W 4.00 4.50 0.50 12.5%
Total Mandatory Fees S 1,01478 $ 1,181.88 167.10 16.5%
(1) Students may opt-out of the Student Clubs and Organizations Fee

Sem 22/23 Sem 23/24
PART-TIME - PER CREDIT HOUR Summer (23) Summer (24) Increase

Cr.Hr.Fee Cr.Hr.Fee Amount %
Undergraduate $ 406.44 $ 426.75 20.31 5.0%
Undergraduate Non-Resident 702.46 858.00 155.54 22.1%
Graduate 540.48 564.00 23.52 4.4%
Graduate Non-Resident 836.50 942.00 105.50 12.6%
Consolidated Mandatory Fees (included above totals)
Student Enrollment, Engagement, and Success S 142 S 1.42 - 0.0%
Student Health and Wellness 17.06 17.87 0.81 4.7%
Institutional Operations, Services, and Support 47.96 58.85 10.89 22.7%
Student Government 4.64 4.64 - 0.0%
Student Clubs and Organizations 0.33 0.35 0.02 6.1%
Total Mandatory Fees S 71.41 S 83.13 11.72 16.4%




IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 STUDENT FEE DISTRIBUTION

2023-2024 Increase Amount

PROFESSIONAL FEES 2022-2023
Fee %

Athletic Training MS 761.00 795.00 34.00 4.5%
Audiology AuD (Per Cr Hr.) 110.00 141.00 31.00 28.2%
Communication Sciences & Disorders BS (Per Cr. Hour)“”’ - 180.00 New New
Dental Hygiene BS (Junior/Senior) 4,667.00 5,017.00 350.00 7.5%
Dental Hygiene MS - Didactic (Per Cr Hr.) 185.00 201.00 16.00 8.6%
Dental Hygiene MS - Thesis (Per Cr Hr.) 271.00 277.00 6.00 2.2%
Dietetics (3 sessions per yr.)"¥ 1,089.00 1,138.00 49.00 4.5%
Graduate Counseling 708.00 807.00 99.00 14.0%
Idaho Dental Education Program 16,462.00 16,880.00 418.00 2.5%
Medical Lab Science 781.00 836.00 55.00 7.0%
Nursing BSN 1,169.00 1,245.00 76.00 6.5%
Nursing DNP 2,429.00 2,571.00 142.00 5.8%
Nursing Graduate Education Certificate (Per Cr. Hr.)(?’) - 120.00 New New
Nursing MSN 1,418.00 1,535.00 117.00 8.3%
Nursing PhD 1,892.00 2,020.00 128.00 6.8%
Occupational Therapy (Non-Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 3,579.00 3,828.00 249.00 7.0%
Occupational Therapy (Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 1,610.00 1,723.00 113.00 7.0%
Paramedic Science AS 734.00 734.00 - 0.0%
Pharmacy (Non-Resident) 8,542.00 9,308.00 766.00 9.0%
Pharmacy (Resident) 6,205.00 6,764.00 559.00 9.0%
Physical Therapy (Non-Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 3,829.00 4,190.00 361.00 9.4%
Physical Therapy (Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 1,768.00 1,932.00 164.00 9.3%
Physician Assistant (Non-Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 8,229.00 8,855.00 626.00 7.6%
Physician Assistant (Resident) 3 sessions per yr. 8,025.00 8,637.00 612.00 7.6%
Radiographic Science 457.00 490.00 33.00 7.2%
Sign Language Interpreting (Per Cr Hr.) 120.00 129.00 9.00 7.5%
Social Work BA 125.00 175.00 50.00 40.0%
Social Work MS 206.00 256.00 50.00 24.3%
Speech Language Pathology MS (Per Cr Hr.) 95.00 185.00 90.00 94.7%
Speech Language Pathology Online MS (Per Cr Hr.) 525.00 400.00 (125.00) -23.8%
Speech Language Pathology Online PreProf. (Per Cr Hr.) 319.00 180.00 (139.00) -43.6%
(3) New program
(4) Not charged during Summer Session
(5) $367.00 charged during Summer Session




IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 STUDENT FEE DISTRIBUTION

Fee Increase Amount

ONLINE PROGRAM FEES 2022-2023 o

Per Sem. %
Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Therapy (Per Cr. Hr.) 300.00 300.00 - 0.0%
Basic Technical Certificate in Cloud Computing (Per Cr. Hr.) 300.00 300.00 - 0.0%
Clinical Psychopharmacology (Per Cr. Hr.) 560.00 579.00 19.00 3.4%
Community Paramedic Certificate (3 sessions per yr.) 1,100.00 1,100.00 - 0.0%
Elementary Education BA/BS (Per Cr. Hr.) 262.00 283.00 21.00 8.0%
Fire Services Administration (Per Cr. Hr.) 250.00 265.00 15.00 6.0%
Health Informatics MS (Per Cr. Hr.) 536.00 565.00 29.00 5.4%
Industrial Cybersecurity Apprenticeship AAS (Per Cr. Hr.)® - 350.00 New New
Land Surveying Certificate (Per Cr Hr.) 330.00 360.00 30.00 9.1%
Listening and Spoken Languages Certificate (Per Cr. Hr.)"® - 925.00 New New
Spanish MA (Per Cr Hr.) 330.00 330.00 - 0.0%
Special Education BA/BS (Per Cr. Hr.) 262.00 283.00 21.00 8.0%
Surveying Technician Technical Certificate (Per Cr Hr.) 330.00 360.00 30.00 9.1%
SELF-SUPPORT ACADEMIC PROGRAM FEES
Diagnostic Medical Sonography Certificate (Per Cr Hr.) 318.00 340.00 22.00 6.9%
OTHER
College of Technology Summer Session (Resident) 1,989.40 2,149.00 159.60 8.0%
College of Technology Summer Session (Non-Resident) 6,483.81 6,868.00 384.20 5.9%
New Student Orientation 105.00 105.00 - 0.0%
(3) New program
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